
Virginia Tech (15-5,4-3 ACC) -vs- Syracuse (12-7,3-3 ACC)
01/21/26 at JMA Wireless Dome, Syracuse, NY

 
 

 
 
Virginia Tech 76

Syracuse 74

Date: 01/21/26
Time: 9:00 PM
Attendance: 18,738
Site: JMA Wireless Dome, Syracuse, NY
Referees: Greg Evans, A.J. Desai, Lee Cassell

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Virginia Tech 30 46 76
Syracuse 37 37 74

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Hammond,Ben * 36 5-10 2-4 12-13 0-4 4 2 4 2 0 6 24
17 Avdalas,Neoklis * 33 4-15 0-4 2-4 0-4 4 0 3 1 0 2 10
13 Hansberry,Amani * 25 5-6 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 4 3 1 0 1 10
32 Gurdak,Christian * 21 4-5 0-0 0-1 4-4 8 4 0 1 1 0 8
00 Bedford,Jailen * 20 1-4 1-3 2-4 0-0 0 2 0 1 0 0 5
01 Lawal,Tobi 31 3-6 0-0 10-14 3-8 11 2 0 2 2 0 16
02 Schutt,Jaden 32 1-5 1-5 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 2 0 0 3
77 Dorn,Antonio 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 23-51 4-17 26-36 8-26 34 15 10 10 3 9 76

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-30   43.33 % 3-9   33.33 % 1-3   33.33 %
Second Half 10-21   47.62 % 1-8   12.50 % 25-33   75.76 %
Total 23-51   45.1 % 4-17   23.5 % 26-36   72.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 9 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 36 Fast Break Points: 25
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 16 Bench Points: 19 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Starling,JJ * 23 5-11 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 5 3 1 0 1 12
04 Kingz,Nate * 34 3-8 3-7 2-2 0-2 2 3 1 0 1 2 11
01 Freeman,Donnie * 32 3-14 2-6 2-2 2-7 9 3 2 4 0 1 10
42 Kyle III,William * 27 5-6 0-0 0-0 1-7 8 3 2 3 0 0 10
11 George,Naithan * 23 2-4 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 3 3 1 1 1 6
00 White Jr.,Sadiq 15 5-9 1-3 0-0 2-1 3 5 0 3 1 1 11
05 Betsey,Tyler 18 2-3 2-3 3-3 2-3 5 5 0 1 0 0 9
07 Anthony,Kiyan 17 1-6 1-2 2-3 0-0 0 1 2 1 0 0 5
55 Zephir,Bryce 11 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
09 Fennell,Luke 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-2 6 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 26-61 10-23 12-14 11-25 36 28 13 14 3 6 74

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-30   43.33 % 7-12   58.33 % 4-5   80.00 %
Second Half 13-31   41.94 % 3-11   27.27 % 8-9   88.89 %
Total 26-61   42.6 % 10-23   43.5 % 12-14   85.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 15
Lead Changed: 12 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 8 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Virginia Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Syracuse
GOOD LAYUP by AVDALAS,NEOKLIS(in the paint) 19:47 2-0 V 2

19:20 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by KINGZ,NATE
-- ASSIST  by KYLE III,WILLIAM

MISS 3PTR by BEDFORD,JAILEN 19:06
-- REBOUND DEF by KYLE III,WILLIAM

18:45 MISS JUMPER by STARLING,JJ(in the paint)
BLOCK  by GURDAK,CHRISTIAN 18:45
REBOUND DEF by GURDAK,CHRISTIAN --
MISS LAYUP by AVDALAS,NEOKLIS(in the paint) 18:28
REBOUND OFF by GURDAK,CHRISTIAN --
GOOD TIPIN by GURDAK,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 18:23 4-3 V 1
FOUL  by GURDAK,CHRISTIAN 18:02

18:02 4-4 GOOD FT by KINGZ,NATE
18:02 4-5 H 1 GOOD FT by KINGZ,NATE

GOOD JUMPER by HANSBERRY,AMANI(in the paint) 17:45 6-5 V 1
17:36 6-7 H 1 GOOD DUNK by KYLE III,WILLIAM(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GEORGE,NAITHAN
17:16 FOUL  by GEORGE,NAITHAN

MISS LAYUP by BEDFORD,JAILEN(in the paint) 17:04
17:04 BLOCK  by GEORGE,NAITHAN

REBOUND OFF by GURDAK,CHRISTIAN --
GOOD TIPIN by GURDAK,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 16:54 8-7 V 1

16:49 MISS 3PTR by GEORGE,NAITHAN
REBOUND DEF by GURDAK,CHRISTIAN --
GOOD LAYUP by HANSBERRY,AMANI(in the paint) 16:40 10-7 V 3
ASSIST  by HAMMOND,BEN --

16:27 TURNOVER  by KYLE III,WILLIAM
STEAL  by HAMMOND,BEN 16:27
TURNOVER  by HAMMOND,BEN 16:22

16:09 MISS LAYUP by STARLING,JJ(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

16:04 10-10 GOOD 3PTR by FREEMAN,DONNIE
-- ASSIST  by STARLING,JJ

TURNOVER  by HAMMOND,BEN 15:43
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:40
SUB OUT by HAMMOND,BEN 15:40
SUB OUT by GURDAK,CHRISTIAN 15:40
SUB IN by LAWAL,TOBI 15:40
SUB IN by SCHUTT,JADEN 15:40

15:29 10-13 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by KINGZ,NATE
-- ASSIST  by KYLE III,WILLIAM

15:08 FOUL  by STARLING,JJ
MISS LAYUP by AVDALAS,NEOKLIS(in the paint) 15:04

-- REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,DONNIE
14:50 MISS LAYUP by KYLE III,WILLIAM(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KYLE III,WILLIAM
14:46 10-15 H 5 GOOD TIPIN by KYLE III,WILLIAM(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by AVDALAS,NEOKLIS(in the paint) 14:30 12-15 H 3
14:16 MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,DONNIE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HANSBERRY,AMANI --
14:06 FOUL  by STARLING,JJ
14:06 SUB OUT by STARLING,JJ
14:06 SUB OUT by KYLE III,WILLIAM
14:06 SUB IN by WHITE JR.,SADIQ
14:06 SUB IN by BETSEY,TYLER

SUB OUT by BEDFORD,JAILEN 14:06
SUB IN by HAMMOND,BEN 14:06

13:57 FOUL  by BETSEY,TYLER



MISS FT by LAWAL,TOBI 13:57
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LAWAL,TOBI 13:57 13-15 H 2

13:41 FOUL  by WHITE JR.,SADIQ
13:41 TURNOVER  by WHITE JR.,SADIQ

MISS LAYUP by AVDALAS,NEOKLIS(in the paint) 13:30
13:30 BLOCK  by WHITE JR.,SADIQ

REBOUND OFF by HANSBERRY,AMANI --
MISS LAYUP by AVDALAS,NEOKLIS(in the paint) 13:24

-- REBOUND DEF by BETSEY,TYLER
13:01 MISS 3PTR by FREEMAN,DONNIE

-- REBOUND OFF by BETSEY,TYLER
12:49 MISS LAYUP by WHITE JR.,SADIQ(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by WHITE JR.,SADIQ
12:45 13-17 H 4 GOOD TIPIN by WHITE JR.,SADIQ(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by AVDALAS,NEOKLIS 12:30
-- REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,DONNIE

12:24 13-20 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by BETSEY,TYLER(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by KINGZ,NATE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 12:17
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:17
SUB OUT by AVDALAS,NEOKLIS 12:17
SUB IN by BEDFORD,JAILEN 12:17
MISS 3PTR by SCHUTT,JADEN 12:03

-- REBOUND DEF by GEORGE,NAITHAN
11:29 13-23 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by WHITE JR.,SADIQ

-- ASSIST  by FREEMAN,DONNIE
11:16 FOUL  by GEORGE,NAITHAN
11:16 SUB OUT by GEORGE,NAITHAN
11:16 SUB IN by ZEPHIR,BRYCE
11:16 SUB OUT by KINGZ,NATE
11:16 SUB IN by ANTHONY,KIYAN

GOOD DUNK by LAWAL,TOBI(in the paint) 11:08 15-23 H 8
ASSIST  by HAMMOND,BEN --

10:45 MISS 3PTR by BETSEY,TYLER
REBOUND DEF by LAWAL,TOBI --
GOOD 3PTR by BEDFORD,JAILEN 10:30 18-23 H 5

10:12 MISS 3PTR by WHITE JR.,SADIQ
REBOUND DEF by LAWAL,TOBI --
FOUL  by HANSBERRY,AMANI 10:06
TURNOVER  by HANSBERRY,AMANI 10:06
SUB OUT by HANSBERRY,AMANI 10:06
SUB IN by GURDAK,CHRISTIAN 10:06
FOUL  by BEDFORD,JAILEN 09:51

09:38 MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,DONNIE
REBOUND DEF by LAWAL,TOBI --
MISS DUNK by LAWAL,TOBI(in the paint) 09:17
REBOUND OFF by GURDAK,CHRISTIAN --
GOOD TIPIN by GURDAK,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 09:11 20-23 H 3

08:56 20-26 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by FREEMAN,DONNIE
-- ASSIST  by ANTHONY,KIYAN

MISS JUMPER by GURDAK,CHRISTIAN 08:31
-- REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,DONNIE

08:21 MISS LAYUP by WHITE JR.,SADIQ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LAWAL,TOBI --
GOOD JUMPER by HAMMOND,BEN 08:12 22-26 H 4

07:45 22-29 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by ANTHONY,KIYAN
-- ASSIST  by FREEMAN,DONNIE

FOUL  by BEDFORD,JAILEN 07:45
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:45
SUB OUT by BEDFORD,JAILEN 07:45
SUB OUT by LAWAL,TOBI 07:45



SUB OUT by GURDAK,CHRISTIAN 07:45
SUB IN by HANSBERRY,AMANI 07:45
SUB IN by AVDALAS,NEOKLIS 07:45
SUB IN by DORN,ANTONIO 07:45

07:45 SUB OUT by WHITE JR.,SADIQ
07:45 SUB OUT by BETSEY,TYLER
07:45 SUB IN by KINGZ,NATE
07:45 SUB IN by KYLE III,WILLIAM
07:45 MISS FT by ANTHONY,KIYAN

REBOUND DEF by HANSBERRY,AMANI --
MISS LAYUP by HAMMOND,BEN(in the paint) 07:35

-- REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,DONNIE
07:02 MISS 3PTR by ANTHONY,KIYAN

REBOUND DEF by HANSBERRY,AMANI --
GOOD 3PTR by HAMMOND,BEN(fastbreak) 06:54 25-29 H 4
ASSIST  by HANSBERRY,AMANI --

06:36 MISS LAYUP by FREEMAN,DONNIE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by FREEMAN,DONNIE

06:19 25-31 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by KYLE III,WILLIAM(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by ANTHONY,KIYAN

MISS 3PTR by HANSBERRY,AMANI 05:54
-- REBOUND DEF by ZEPHIR,BRYCE

FOUL  by DORN,ANTONIO 05:44
SUB OUT by DORN,ANTONIO 05:44
SUB IN by LAWAL,TOBI 05:44

05:36 25-33 H 8 GOOD JUMPER by KYLE III,WILLIAM(in the paint)
GOOD DUNK by LAWAL,TOBI(in the paint) 05:09 27-33 H 6
ASSIST  by HANSBERRY,AMANI --

04:46 FOUL  by FREEMAN,DONNIE
04:46 TURNOVER  by FREEMAN,DONNIE
04:46 SUB OUT by FREEMAN,DONNIE
04:46 SUB IN by BETSEY,TYLER

MISS JUMPER by LAWAL,TOBI(in the paint) 04:21
-- REBOUND DEF by KYLE III,WILLIAM

FOUL  by HANSBERRY,AMANI 04:08
04:04 27-34 H 7 GOOD FT by ANTHONY,KIYAN

SUB OUT by HANSBERRY,AMANI 04:04
SUB IN by GURDAK,CHRISTIAN 04:04

04:04 27-35 H 8 GOOD FT by ANTHONY,KIYAN
MISS LAYUP by HAMMOND,BEN(in the paint) 03:47

-- REBOUND DEF by KYLE III,WILLIAM
03:36 MISS LAYUP by ANTHONY,KIYAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AVDALAS,NEOKLIS --
03:29 FOUL  by KYLE III,WILLIAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:29
MISS FT by GURDAK,CHRISTIAN(fastbreak) 03:29

-- REBOUND DEF by KINGZ,NATE
02:59 27-37 H 10 GOOD DUNK by KYLE III,WILLIAM(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by AVDALAS,NEOKLIS(in the paint) 02:31
02:31 BLOCK  by KINGZ,NATE

-- REBOUND DEF by BETSEY,TYLER
02:18 TURNOVER  by ANTHONY,KIYAN

MISS 3PTR by AVDALAS,NEOKLIS 02:01
-- REBOUND DEF by KINGZ,NATE

01:53 MISS LAYUP by KINGZ,NATE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GURDAK,CHRISTIAN --
GOOD 3PTR by HAMMOND,BEN(fastbreak) 01:45 30-37 H 7
ASSIST  by AVDALAS,NEOKLIS --

01:21 TURNOVER  by BETSEY,TYLER
TURNOVER  by LAWAL,TOBI 00:58

00:58 STEAL  by KINGZ,NATE
00:36 MISS LAYUP by ANTHONY,KIYAN(in the paint)



REBOUND DEF by AVDALAS,NEOKLIS --
MISS 3PTR by SCHUTT,JADEN 00:29
REBOUND OFF by LAWAL,TOBI --
TURNOVER  by LAWAL,TOBI 00:25

00:25 STEAL  by KINGZ,NATE
00:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
00:23 SUB OUT by KYLE III,WILLIAM
00:23 SUB IN by FREEMAN,DONNIE
00:00 MISS LAYUP by ANTHONY,KIYAN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by LAWAL,TOBI 00:00
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Virginia Tech Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Syracuse
20:00 SUB OUT by BETSEY,TYLER
20:00 SUB OUT by ANTHONY,KIYAN
20:00 SUB OUT by ZEPHIR,BRYCE
20:00 SUB IN by STARLING,JJ
20:00 SUB IN by GEORGE,NAITHAN
20:00 SUB IN by KYLE III,WILLIAM

SUB OUT by SCHUTT,JADEN 20:00
SUB OUT by GURDAK,CHRISTIAN 20:00
SUB IN by BEDFORD,JAILEN 20:00
SUB IN by HANSBERRY,AMANI 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by HANSBERRY,AMANI(in the paint) 19:42 32-37 H 5

19:31 32-39 H 7 GOOD LAYUP by STARLING,JJ(in the paint)
GOOD DUNK by LAWAL,TOBI(in the paint) 19:13 34-39 H 5
ASSIST  by AVDALAS,NEOKLIS --

19:00 MISS LAYUP by STARLING,JJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LAWAL,TOBI --

18:53 FOUL  by KINGZ,NATE
GOOD FT by BEDFORD,JAILEN(fastbreak) 18:53 35-39 H 4
MISS FT by BEDFORD,JAILEN(fastbreak) 18:53

-- REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,DONNIE
18:34 35-41 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by STARLING,JJ(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by BEDFORD,JAILEN 18:13
18:13 STEAL  by STARLING,JJ
18:06 MISS 3PTR by FREEMAN,DONNIE

REBOUND DEF by HAMMOND,BEN --
MISS 3PTR by HAMMOND,BEN 17:52

-- REBOUND DEF by KYLE III,WILLIAM
FOUL  by HANSBERRY,AMANI 17:36
SUB OUT by HANSBERRY,AMANI 17:36
SUB IN by GURDAK,CHRISTIAN 17:36

17:30 TURNOVER  by STARLING,JJ
GOOD LAYUP by AVDALAS,NEOKLIS(in the paint) 17:21 37-41 H 4

16:47 MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,DONNIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by AVDALAS,NEOKLIS 16:23

-- REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,DONNIE
16:04 37-44 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by KINGZ,NATE

-- ASSIST  by STARLING,JJ
15:48 FOUL  by KYLE III,WILLIAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:48
SUB OUT by LAWAL,TOBI 15:48
SUB IN by SCHUTT,JADEN 15:48
SUB OUT by AVDALAS,NEOKLIS 15:48
SUB IN by HANSBERRY,AMANI 15:48
MISS FT by BEDFORD,JAILEN 15:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --



GOOD FT by BEDFORD,JAILEN 15:48 38-44 H 6
FOUL  by GURDAK,CHRISTIAN 15:34

15:34 38-45 H 7 GOOD FT by GEORGE,NAITHAN
15:34 MISS FT by GEORGE,NAITHAN

REBOUND DEF by SCHUTT,JADEN --
GOOD LAYUP by HANSBERRY,AMANI(in the paint) 15:14 40-45 H 5

14:54 MISS 3PTR by KINGZ,NATE
REBOUND DEF by HAMMOND,BEN --
TURNOVER  by GURDAK,CHRISTIAN 14:36

14:36 STEAL  by FREEMAN,DONNIE
14:17 MISS 3PTR by KINGZ,NATE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
14:06 TURNOVER  by KYLE III,WILLIAM

STEAL  by HANSBERRY,AMANI 14:06
MISS 3PTR by BEDFORD,JAILEN 14:00

-- REBOUND DEF by KYLE III,WILLIAM
13:46 SUB OUT by GEORGE,NAITHAN
13:46 SUB OUT by KYLE III,WILLIAM
13:46 SUB IN by WHITE JR.,SADIQ
13:46 SUB IN by BETSEY,TYLER

SUB OUT by BEDFORD,JAILEN 13:46
SUB IN by AVDALAS,NEOKLIS 13:46

13:31 MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,DONNIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by SCHUTT,JADEN --
GOOD DUNK by GURDAK,CHRISTIAN(in the paint) 13:11 42-45 H 3
ASSIST  by HANSBERRY,AMANI --

12:44 MISS LAYUP by STARLING,JJ(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GURDAK,CHRISTIAN --

12:41 FOUL  by WHITE JR.,SADIQ
SUB OUT by GURDAK,CHRISTIAN 12:41
SUB IN by LAWAL,TOBI 12:41
MISS 3PTR by SCHUTT,JADEN 12:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by HANSBERRY,AMANI 12:20
SUB OUT by HANSBERRY,AMANI 12:20
SUB IN by GURDAK,CHRISTIAN 12:20

12:02 TURNOVER  by WHITE JR.,SADIQ
STEAL  by HAMMOND,BEN 12:02
GOOD 3PTR by SCHUTT,JADEN(fastbreak) 11:54 45-45
ASSIST  by HAMMOND,BEN --

11:32 MISS 3PTR by FREEMAN,DONNIE
REBOUND DEF by LAWAL,TOBI --
MISS JUMPER by HAMMOND,BEN(in the paint) 11:24
REBOUND OFF by GURDAK,CHRISTIAN --

11:22 FOUL  by FREEMAN,DONNIE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:22

11:22 SUB OUT by STARLING,JJ
11:22 SUB IN by GEORGE,NAITHAN
11:11 FOUL  by GEORGE,NAITHAN

GOOD FT by HAMMOND,BEN 11:11 46-45 V 1
MISS FT by HAMMOND,BEN 11:11

-- REBOUND DEF by FREEMAN,DONNIE
FOUL  by GURDAK,CHRISTIAN 11:11

11:11 SUB OUT by KINGZ,NATE
11:11 SUB IN by ANTHONY,KIYAN

SUB OUT by HAMMOND,BEN 11:11
SUB IN by BEDFORD,JAILEN 11:11

10:53 46-47 H 1 GOOD DUNK by WHITE JR.,SADIQ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by GEORGE,NAITHAN

MISS JUMPER by AVDALAS,NEOKLIS(in the paint) 10:35
-- REBOUND DEF by BETSEY,TYLER

10:08 MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,DONNIE(in the paint)



-- REBOUND OFF by BETSEY,TYLER
09:49 MISS 3PTR by FREEMAN,DONNIE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by GURDAK,CHRISTIAN 09:47
SUB OUT by GURDAK,CHRISTIAN 09:41
SUB IN by HAMMOND,BEN 09:41

09:35 TURNOVER  by FREEMAN,DONNIE
STEAL  by HAMMOND,BEN 09:35

09:24 FOUL  by FREEMAN,DONNIE
09:24 SUB OUT by FREEMAN,DONNIE
09:24 SUB IN by KYLE III,WILLIAM

SUB OUT by BEDFORD,JAILEN 09:24
SUB IN by HANSBERRY,AMANI 09:24
MISS JUMPER by LAWAL,TOBI(in the paint) 09:18

-- REBOUND DEF by KYLE III,WILLIAM
08:58 TURNOVER  by GEORGE,NAITHAN

STEAL  by AVDALAS,NEOKLIS 08:58
08:55 FOUL  by ANTHONY,KIYAN

GOOD FT by HAMMOND,BEN(fastbreak) 08:55 47-47
08:55 SUB OUT by GEORGE,NAITHAN
08:55 SUB IN by STARLING,JJ

SUB OUT by HANSBERRY,AMANI 08:55
SUB IN by BEDFORD,JAILEN 08:55
GOOD FT by HAMMOND,BEN(fastbreak) 08:55 48-47 V 1

08:39 48-49 H 1 GOOD DUNK by WHITE JR.,SADIQ(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STARLING,JJ

08:22 FOUL  by BETSEY,TYLER
GOOD FT by LAWAL,TOBI 08:22 49-49
MISS FT by LAWAL,TOBI 08:22

-- REBOUND DEF by KYLE III,WILLIAM
FOUL  by LAWAL,TOBI 08:12

08:04 MISS LAYUP by ANTHONY,KIYAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HAMMOND,BEN --

07:56 FOUL  by WHITE JR.,SADIQ
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:56

07:56 SUB OUT by BETSEY,TYLER
07:56 SUB IN by KINGZ,NATE

GOOD FT by LAWAL,TOBI(fastbreak) 07:56 50-49 V 1
GOOD FT by LAWAL,TOBI(fastbreak) 07:56 51-49 V 2

07:45 MISS LAYUP by STARLING,JJ(in the paint)
BLOCK  by LAWAL,TOBI 07:45

-- REBOUND OFF by WHITE JR.,SADIQ
07:35 51-51 GOOD DUNK by WHITE JR.,SADIQ(in the paint)
07:27 FOUL  by STARLING,JJ

GOOD FT by HAMMOND,BEN(fastbreak) 07:27 52-51 V 1
GOOD FT by HAMMOND,BEN(fastbreak) 07:27 53-51 V 2
FOUL  by HAMMOND,BEN 07:15

07:15 53-52 V 1 GOOD FT by STARLING,JJ
07:15 53-53 GOOD FT by STARLING,JJ
06:54 FOUL  by KYLE III,WILLIAM

MISS FT by LAWAL,TOBI 06:54
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by LAWAL,TOBI 06:54 54-53 V 1

06:41 TURNOVER  by KYLE III,WILLIAM
STEAL  by AVDALAS,NEOKLIS 06:41
SUB OUT by BEDFORD,JAILEN 06:27
SUB IN by HANSBERRY,AMANI 06:27
GOOD JUMPER by HAMMOND,BEN(in the paint) 06:27 56-53 V 3

06:07 TURNOVER  by WHITE JR.,SADIQ
STEAL  by HAMMOND,BEN 06:07
GOOD LAYUP by HAMMOND,BEN(in the paint) 05:50 58-53 V 5
ASSIST  by AVDALAS,NEOKLIS --



05:50 FOUL  by KINGZ,NATE
SUB OUT by LAWAL,TOBI 05:50
SUB IN by GURDAK,CHRISTIAN 05:50

05:50 SUB OUT by WHITE JR.,SADIQ
05:50 SUB IN by FREEMAN,DONNIE
05:50 SUB OUT by ANTHONY,KIYAN
05:50 SUB IN by GEORGE,NAITHAN

GOOD FT by HAMMOND,BEN 05:50 59-53 V 6
05:30 59-55 V 4 GOOD JUMPER by GEORGE,NAITHAN(in the paint)
05:29 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:29
SUB OUT by GURDAK,CHRISTIAN 05:29
SUB IN by LAWAL,TOBI 05:29
SUB OUT by HANSBERRY,AMANI 05:11
SUB IN by GURDAK,CHRISTIAN 05:11

05:10 FOUL  by KINGZ,NATE
MISS FT by LAWAL,TOBI 05:10
GOOD FT by LAWAL,TOBI 05:10 60-55 V 5
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

04:49 MISS JUMPER by FREEMAN,DONNIE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LAWAL,TOBI --
MISS JUMPER by AVDALAS,NEOKLIS(in the paint) 04:28
REBOUND OFF by LAWAL,TOBI --
MISS 3PTR by AVDALAS,NEOKLIS 04:17

-- REBOUND DEF by STARLING,JJ
03:51 MISS JUMPER by STARLING,JJ(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by FREEMAN,DONNIE
03:46 TURNOVER  by FREEMAN,DONNIE

STEAL  by HAMMOND,BEN 03:46
GOOD LAYUP by AVDALAS,NEOKLIS(in the paint) 03:26 62-55 V 7
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:07
SUB OUT by GURDAK,CHRISTIAN 03:07
SUB IN by HANSBERRY,AMANI 03:07

03:04 MISS 3PTR by KINGZ,NATE
REBOUND DEF by AVDALAS,NEOKLIS --
GOOD LAYUP by HANSBERRY,AMANI(in the paint) 02:40 64-55 V 9
ASSIST  by HAMMOND,BEN --

02:30 MISS LAYUP by GEORGE,NAITHAN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by LAWAL,TOBI --
MISS 3PTR by SCHUTT,JADEN 02:14

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by LAWAL,TOBI 02:13

02:11 SUB OUT by KYLE III,WILLIAM
02:11 SUB IN by WHITE JR.,SADIQ
02:11 64-56 V 8 GOOD FT by FREEMAN,DONNIE(fastbreak)
02:11 64-57 V 7 GOOD FT by FREEMAN,DONNIE(fastbreak)

MISS 3PTR by HAMMOND,BEN 01:58
-- REBOUND DEF by WHITE JR.,SADIQ

01:46 MISS 3PTR by WHITE JR.,SADIQ
REBOUND DEF by HAMMOND,BEN --

01:40 FOUL  by WHITE JR.,SADIQ
GOOD FT by HAMMOND,BEN(fastbreak) 01:40 65-57 V 8

01:40 SUB OUT by WHITE JR.,SADIQ
01:40 SUB IN by BETSEY,TYLER

GOOD FT by HAMMOND,BEN(fastbreak) 01:40 66-57 V 9
01:31 66-59 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by STARLING,JJ(in the paint)
01:31 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TURNOVER  by SCHUTT,JADEN 01:17
01:17 STEAL  by GEORGE,NAITHAN
01:12 TURNOVER  by FREEMAN,DONNIE

STEAL  by HAMMOND,BEN 01:12
01:02 FOUL  by BETSEY,TYLER



GOOD FT by HAMMOND,BEN 01:02 67-59 V 8
GOOD FT by HAMMOND,BEN 01:02 68-59 V 9
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 01:02

00:54 68-62 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by BETSEY,TYLER
-- ASSIST  by GEORGE,NAITHAN

00:53 FOUL  by STARLING,JJ
GOOD FT by HAMMOND,BEN(fastbreak) 00:53 69-62 V 7
GOOD FT by HAMMOND,BEN(fastbreak) 00:53 70-62 V 8
FOUL  by HAMMOND,BEN 00:45

00:45 70-63 V 7 GOOD FT by BETSEY,TYLER(fastbreak)
00:45 70-64 V 6 GOOD FT by BETSEY,TYLER(fastbreak)
00:45 SUB OUT by GEORGE,NAITHAN
00:45 SUB IN by WHITE JR.,SADIQ
00:45 70-65 V 5 GOOD FT by BETSEY,TYLER(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by SCHUTT,JADEN 00:42
00:42 STEAL  by WHITE JR.,SADIQ

00:38 70-67 V 3
GOOD LAYUP by FREEMAN,DONNIE(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

00:32 FOUL  by WHITE JR.,SADIQ
00:32 SUB OUT by WHITE JR.,SADIQ
00:32 SUB IN by GEORGE,NAITHAN

GOOD FT by LAWAL,TOBI(fastbreak) 00:32 71-67 V 4
GOOD FT by LAWAL,TOBI(fastbreak) 00:32 72-67 V 5

00:23 72-69 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by STARLING,JJ(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by AVDALAS,NEOKLIS 00:21
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:21

00:15 MISS 3PTR by KINGZ,NATE
REBOUND DEF by AVDALAS,NEOKLIS --

00:13 FOUL  by BETSEY,TYLER
MISS FT by AVDALAS,NEOKLIS 00:13
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by AVDALAS,NEOKLIS 00:13 73-69 V 4

00:07 73-71 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by STARLING,JJ(fastbreak)(in the paint)
00:07 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
00:06 FOUL  by STARLING,JJ

GOOD FT by AVDALAS,NEOKLIS(fastbreak) 00:06 74-71 V 3
00:06 SUB OUT by STARLING,JJ
00:06 SUB IN by ANTHONY,KIYAN

MISS FT by AVDALAS,NEOKLIS(fastbreak) 00:06
REBOUND OFF by LAWAL,TOBI --

00:05 FOUL  by BETSEY,TYLER
00:05 SUB OUT by BETSEY,TYLER
00:05 SUB IN by KYLE III,WILLIAM
00:05 SUB OUT by KYLE III,WILLIAM
00:05 SUB IN by FENNELL,LUKE

GOOD FT by LAWAL,TOBI(fastbreak) 00:05 75-71 V 4
GOOD FT by LAWAL,TOBI(fastbreak) 00:05 76-71 V 5

00:01 76-74 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by GEORGE,NAITHAN(fastbreak)


